## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD October 19, 2023

NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER DIST	RICT,)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
v.	)	
	)	PCB 22-36
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	(Permit Appeal)
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

It was reported that the Board has granted petitioner's motion to voluntarily dismiss the above-captioned appeal on October 19, 2023. To that end, the previously scheduled telephonic status conference set for October 19, 2023, is hereby cancelled.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Bradly P. Welon

60 E. Van Buren

Suite 630

Chicago, Illinois 60605

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on October 19, 2023, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on October 19, 2023:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 312.814.8917

Bradly P. Helon

## @ Consents to electronic service

PCB 2022-036@ Karen W. Howard Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2022-036@ Alexander J. Bandza Barnes & Thornburg 1 N. Wacker Drive Suite 4400 Chicago, IL 60606 PCB 2022-036@ Fredric P. Andes Barnes & Thornburg 1 N. Wacker Drive Suite 4400 Chicago, IL 60606